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Pandemic Progressions in 175 Regions in Australia, Canada, Italy, Japan, 
Spain, U.K. and USA Using a Novel Model That Considers Testing Capacity 
and Deficiency in Confirming Infected Cases; JBHI Aug. 2021 2836-2847

Zhang, B., see Li, Z., JBHI April 2021 1101-1110
Zhang, B., see Zhang, Q., JBHI Oct. 2021 3732-3743
Zhang, B., see Cao, Y., JBHI Oct. 2021 3721-3731
Zhang, C., see Fu, T., JBHI March 2021 720-736
Zhang, D., see Li, Z., JBHI April 2021 1101-1110
Zhang, D., see Bao, G., JBHI June 2021 2317-2328
Zhang, D., see Zheng, G., JBHI Sept. 2021 3256-3257
Zhang, D., see Cao, Y., JBHI Oct. 2021 3721-3731
Zhang, F., see Zheng, J., JBHI March 2021 764-773
Zhang, F., see Lu, C., JBHI March 2021 891-899
Zhang, F., see Wang, H., JBHI Oct. 2021 3995-4004
Zhang, G., Ashrafi, R.A., Juuti, A., Pietilainen, K., and Marttinen, P.,  Errors-in-

Variables Modeling of Personalized Treatment-Response Trajectories; JBHI 
Jan. 2021 201-208

Zhang, G., see Zhang, Y., JBHI May 2021 1712-1723
Zhang, G., see Zhai, Y., JBHI Oct. 2021 3921-3932
Zhang, H., see Tang, C., JBHI Jan. 2021 175-180
Zhang, H., Li, R., Wen, X., Li, Q., and Wu, X.,  Altered Time-Frequency Fea-

ture in Default Mode Network of Autism Based on Improved Hilbert-Huang 
Transform; JBHI Feb. 2021 485-492

Zhang, H., see Zheng, Y., JBHI Feb. 2021 337-347
Zhang, H., see He, R., JBHI April 2021 1052-1061
Zhang, H., see Huang, B., JBHI July 2021 2655-2664
Zhang, H., Guo, L., Wang, D., Wang, J., Bao, L., Ying, S., Xu, H., and Shi, J.,  

Multi-Source Transfer Learning Via Multi-Kernel Support Vector Machine 
Plus for B-Mode Ultrasound-Based Computer-Aided Diagnosis of Liver 
Cancers; JBHI Oct. 2021 3874-3885

Zhang, J., see Li, Z., JBHI Feb. 2021 429-440
Zhang, J., see Huang, P., JBHI April 2021 1206-1214
Zhang, J., see Liu, C., JBHI April 2021 1139-1150
Zhang, J., see Awais, M., JBHI May 2021 1441-1449
Zhang, J., Hu, W., Li, S., Wen, Y., Bao, Y., Huang, H., Xu, C., and Qian, D.,  

Chromosome Classification and Straightening Based on an Interleaved and 
Multi-Task Network; JBHI Aug. 2021 3240-3251

Zhang, J., see Zuo, Q., JBHI Sept. 2021 3438-3449
Zhang, J., see Zhang, Y., JBHI Nov. 2021 4152-4162
Zhang, J.Y., see Li, L., JBHI May 2021 1646-1659
Zhang, K., see Li, C., JBHI Nov. 2021 4140-4151
Zhang, L., see Liu, C., JBHI April 2021 1139-1150
Zhang, L., Shi, L., Cheng, J.C., Chu, W.C., and Yu, S.C.,  LPAQR-Net: Efficient 

Vertebra Segmentation From Biplanar Whole-Spine Radiographs; JBHI July 
2021 2710-2721

Zhang, L., see Yan, Q., JBHI July 2021 2629-2642
Zhang, L., see Shi, Y., JBHI Sept. 2021 3258-3269
Zhang, L., Wang, Y., Niu, M., Wang, C., and Wang, Z.,  Nonlaboratory-Based Risk 

Assessment Model For Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus Screening in Chinese Rural 
Population: A Joint Bagging-Boosting Model; JBHI Oct. 2021 4005-4016

Zhang, L., see Huang, W., JBHI Oct. 2021 3834-3843
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Zhang, L., Dong, D., Zhong, L., Li, C., Hu, C., Yang, X., Liu, Z., Wang, R., 
Zhou, J., and Tian, J.,  Multi-Focus Network to Decode Imaging Phenotype 
for Overall Survival Prediction of Gastric Cancer Patients; JBHI Oct. 2021 
3933-3942

Zhang, M., see Liu, S., JBHI April 2021 1080-1092
Zhang, P., see Liu, J., JBHI April 2021 909-921
Zhang, Q., see Li, Z., JBHI Feb. 2021 429-440
Zhang, Q., see Wang, S., JBHI Feb. 2021 514-525
Zhang, Q., see Xiao, L., JBHI April 2021 1041-1051
Zhang, Q., see Bao, G., JBHI June 2021 2317-2328
Zhang, Q., see Sarlija, M., JBHI June 2021 2150-2161
Zhang, Q., see Ye, Q., JBHI Sept. 2021 3288-3299
Zhang, Q., Zhou, J., and Zhang, B.,  Graph Based Multichannel Feature Fusion 

for Wrist Pulse Diagnosis; JBHI Oct. 2021 3732-3743
Zhang, R., see Shi, J., JBHI Feb. 2021 504-513
Zhang, T., Jiang, Z., Li, D., Wei, X., Guo, B., Huang, W., and Xu, G.,  Sleep 

Staging Using Plausibility Score: A Novel Feature Selection Method Based 
on Metric Learning; JBHI Feb. 2021 577-590

Zhang, T., see Xuan, P., JBHI May 2021 1793-1804
Zhang, W., Li, Y., and Zou, X.,  SCCLRR: A Robust Computational Method for 

Accurate Clustering Single Cell RNA-Seq Data; JBHI Jan. 2021 247-256
Zhang, W., see Yan, Q., JBHI July 2021 2629-2642
Zhang, W., see Xu, H., JBHI July 2021 2445-2453
Zhang, W., Zhao, X., Chen, Y., Zhong, J., and Yi, Z.,  DeepUWF: An Automated 

Ultra-Wide-Field Fundus Screening System via Deep Learning; JBHI Aug. 
2021 2988-2996

Zhang, X., see Chen, X., JBHI April 2021 1292-1304
Zhang, X., see Shao, Y., JBHI April 2021 1120-1127
Zhang, X., see Shen, J., JBHI July 2021 2545-2556
Zhang, X., see Ye, G., JBHI Aug. 2021 2848-2856
Zhang, X., see Zhai, Y., JBHI Oct. 2021 3921-3932
Zhang, Y., Wu, J., Liu, Y., Chen, Y., Wu, E.X., and Tang, X.,  MI-UNet: Multi-In-

puts UNet Incorporating Brain Parcellation for Stroke Lesion Segmentation 
From T1-Weighted Magnetic Resonance Images; JBHI Feb. 2021 526-535

Zhang, Y., see Jiang, X., JBHI March 2021 647-655
Zhang, Y., see Liu, J., JBHI March 2021 663-673
Zhang, Y., see Ji, N., JBHI April 2021 903-908
Zhang, Y., see Xia, Z., JBHI April 2021 1031-1040
Zhang, Y., Xiao, L., Zhang, G., Cai, B., Stephen, J.M., Wilson, T.W., Calhoun, 

V.D., and Wang, Y.,  Multi-Paradigm fMRI Fusion via Sparse Tensor Decom-
position in Brain Functional Connectivity Study; JBHI May 2021 1712-1723

Zhang, Y., see Yang, X., JBHI June 2021 2018-2028
Zhang, Y., see Yang, X., JBHI June 2021 2018-2028
Zhang, Y., see Li, Z., JBHI July 2021 2777-2786
Zhang, Y., see Zhu, J., JBHI July 2021 2820-2832
Zhang, Y., see Yan, Q., JBHI July 2021 2629-2642
Zhang, Y., see Liu, J., JBHI Aug. 2021 2877-2886
Zhang, Y., see Yue, Z., JBHI Sept. 2021 3529-3540
Zhang, Y., see Xiang, T., JBHI Nov. 2021 4163-4174
Zhang, Y., Liao, Q., Yuan, L., Zhu, H., Xing, J., and Zhang, J.,  Exploiting 

Shared Knowledge From Non-COVID Lesions for Annotation-Efficient 
COVID-19 CT Lung Infection Segmentation; JBHI Nov. 2021 4152-4162

Zhang, Y., Li, J., Wei, S., Zhou, F., and Li, D.,  Heartbeats Classification Using 
Hybrid Time-Frequency Analysis and Transfer Learning Based on ResNet; 
JBHI Nov. 2021 4175-4184

Zhang, Y., see Shen, Y., JBHI Nov. 2021 4229-4237
Zhang, Z., Ding, J., Xu, J., Tang, J., and Guo, F.,  Multi-Scale Time-Series Ker-

nel-Based Learning Method for Brain Disease Diagnosis; JBHI Jan. 2021 
209-217

Zhang, Z., see Qian, K., JBHI April 2021 1233-1246
Zhang, Z., Oh, Y., Adams, S.D., Bennet, K.E., and Kouzani, A.Z.,  An FSCV 

Deep Neural Network: Development, Pruning, and Acceleration on an 
FPGA; JBHI June 2021 2248-2259

Zhang, Z., see Zhao, N., JBHI June 2021 2305-2316
Zhang, Z., see Zhai, Y., JBHI Oct. 2021 3921-3932
Zhang, Z., see Luo, X., JBHI Nov. 2021 4098-4109
Zhao, D., see Xu, H., JBHI July 2021 2445-2453

Zhao, H., see Li, Z., JBHI Feb. 2021 429-440
Zhao, J., and Feng, Q.,  Automatic Aortic Dissection Centerline Extraction Via 

Morphology-Guided CRN Tracker; JBHI Sept. 2021 3473-3485
Zhao, K., see Zhai, Y., JBHI Oct. 2021 3921-3932
Zhao, L., see Yang, Z., JBHI June 2021 1864-1872
Zhao, N., see Liu, J., JBHI March 2021 663-673
Zhao, N., see He, R., JBHI April 2021 1052-1061
Zhao, N., Yang, X., Zhang, Z., and Khan, M.B.,  Circulating Nurse Assistant: 

Non-Contact Body Centric Gesture Recognition Towards Reducing Latro-
genic Contamination; JBHI June 2021 2305-2316

Zhao, N., see Liu, J., JBHI Aug. 2021 2877-2886
Zhao, Q., see Ouyang, J., JBHI June 2021 2082-2092
Zhao, S., see Rezaei, S., JBHI May 2021 1450-1462
Zhao, S., see Guo, G., JBHI May 2021 1347-1357
Zhao, W., see Zheng, G., JBHI Sept. 2021 3256-3257
Zhao, X., see Li, Z., JBHI April 2021 1101-1110
Zhao, X., see Zhang, W., JBHI Aug. 2021 2988-2996
Zhao, X., see Liu, W., JBHI Aug. 2021 3073-3081
Zhao, X., see Ju, L., JBHI Oct. 2021 3709-3720
Zhao, Y., Ma, B., Jiang, P., Zeng, D., Wang, X., and Li, S.,  Prediction of Alzhei-

mer's Disease Progression with Multi-Information Generative Adversarial 
Network; JBHI March 2021 711-719

Zhao, Y., see Sahu, P., JBHI April 2021 1151-1162
Zhao, Z., see Meng, Z., JBHI July 2021 2673-2685
Zhao, Z., Zeng, Z., Xu, K., Chen, C., and Guan, C.,  DSAL: Deeply Supervised 

Active Learning From Strong and Weak Labelers for Biomedical Image Seg-
mentation; JBHI Oct. 2021 3744-3751

Zhen, J., see Ouyang, C., JBHI Aug. 2021 3130-3140
Zheng, G., Zhang, D., and Zhao, W.,  Guest Editorial Multi-Modal Computing 

for Biomedical Intelligence Systems; JBHI Sept. 2021 3256-3257
Zheng, H., see Huang, Z., JBHI Sept. 2021 3416-3427
Zheng, J., Sun, H., Wu, S., Jiang, K., Peng, Y., Yang, X., Zhang, F., and Li, M.,  

3D Context-Aware Convolutional Neural Network for False Positive Reduc-
tion in Clustered Microcalcifications Detection; JBHI March 2021 764-773

Zheng, L., see Zhai, Y., JBHI Oct. 2021 3921-3932
Zheng, Q., see Chen, Z., JBHI May 2021 1673-1685
Zheng, X., see Feng, R., JBHI Oct. 2021 3898-3910
Zheng, Y., Jiang, Z., Zhang, H., Xie, F., Hu, D., Sun, S., Shi, J., and Xue, C.,  

Stain Standardization Capsule for Application-Driven Histopathological 
Image Normalization; JBHI Feb. 2021 337-347

Zheng, Y., see Li, Z., JBHI Feb. 2021 429-440
Zhong, J., see Zhang, W., JBHI Aug. 2021 2988-2996
Zhong, L., see Zhang, L., JBHI Oct. 2021 3933-3942
Zhou, F., see Li, L., JBHI May 2021 1646-1659
Zhou, F., see Zhang, Y., JBHI Nov. 2021 4175-4184
Zhou, G., Miao, J., Yang, X., Li, R., Huo, E., Shi, W., Huang, Y., Qian, J., Chen, 

C., and Ni, D.,  Learn Fine-Grained Adaptive Loss for Multiple Anatomical 
Landmark Detection in Medical Images; JBHI Oct. 2021 3854-3864

Zhou, J., see Lv, M., JBHI Sept. 2021 3517-3528
Zhou, J., see Zhang, Q., JBHI Oct. 2021 3732-3743
Zhou, J., see Zhang, L., JBHI Oct. 2021 3933-3942
Zhou, L., see Tang, C., JBHI Jan. 2021 175-180
Zhou, L., Tao, X., He, F., Zhou, P., and Qi, H.,  Reducing False Triggering 

Caused by Irrelevant Mental Activities in Brain-Computer Interface Based 
on Motor Imagery; JBHI Sept. 2021 3638-3648

Zhou, L., see Grooby, E., JBHI Dec. 2021 4255-4266
Zhou, M., see Shang, Y., JBHI July 2021 2463-2475
Zhou, P., see Ouyang, C., JBHI Aug. 2021 3130-3140
Zhou, P., see Zhou, L., JBHI Sept. 2021 3638-3648
Zhou, R., Guo, F., Azarpazhooh, M.R., Hashemi, S., Cheng, X., Spence, J.D., 

Ding, M., and Fenster, A.,  Deep Learning-Based Measurement of Total 
Plaque Area in B-Mode Ultrasound Images; JBHI Aug. 2021 2967-2977

Zhou, T., see Hu, P., JBHI May 2021 1601-1611
Zhou, T., see Shang, Y., JBHI July 2021 2463-2475
Zhou, T., see Lu, Y., JBHI Sept. 2021 3310-3320
Zhou, T., see Ye, Q., JBHI Sept. 2021 3288-3299
Zhou, W., see Bi, X., JBHI Aug. 2021 3019-3028
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Zhou, X., see Li, K., JBHI June 2021 2071-2081
Zhou, Y., see Li, Y., JBHI Jan. 2021 59-68
Zhou, Y., see Huang, B., JBHI July 2021 2655-2664
Zhou, Y., see Kitrungrotsakul, T., JBHI July 2021 2363-2373
Zhou, Y., see Wen, D., JBHI Sept. 2021 3278-3287
Zhou, Y., see Xu, Y., JBHI Sept. 2021 3321-3331
Zhu, H., see Wang, S., JBHI Feb. 2021 514-525
Zhu, H., see Gong, Y., JBHI July 2021 2787-2800
Zhu, H., Han, G., Lin, C., Wang, M., Guizani, M., Hou, J., and Xing, W.,  Two-

Way MR-Forest Based Growing Path Classification for Malignancy Estima-
tion of Pulmonary Nodules; JBHI Oct. 2021 3752-3762

Zhu, H., see Zhang, Y., JBHI Nov. 2021 4152-4162
Zhu, J., Liu, Y., Zhang, Y., and Li, D.,  Attribute Supervised Probabilistic 

Dependent Matrix Tri-Factorization Model for the Prediction of Adverse 
Drug-Drug Interaction; JBHI July 2021 2820-2832

Zhu, M., see Qureshi, R., JBHI May 2021 1839-1848
Zhu, M., see Yang, C., JBHI Oct. 2021 3886-3897
Zhu, N., see Wu, X., JBHI Oct. 2021 3812-3823
Zhu, Q., see Chen, M., JBHI April 2021 969-977
Zhu, S., see Hu, P., JBHI May 2021 1601-1611
Zhu, S., see Shang, Y., JBHI July 2021 2463-2475
Zhu, S., see Lu, Y., JBHI Sept. 2021 3310-3320
Zhu, T., see El-Bouri, R., JBHI Jan. 2021 289-300
Zhu, T., Li, K., Herrero, P., and Georgiou, P.,  Basal Glucose Control in Type 

1 Diabetes Using Deep Reinforcement Learning: An In Silico Validation; 
JBHI April 2021 1223-1232

Zhu, T., Li, K., Herrero, P., and Georgiou, P.,  Deep Learning for Diabetes: A 
Systematic Review; JBHI July 2021 2744-2757

Zhu, W., see Kitrungrotsakul, T., JBHI July 2021 2363-2373
Zhu, X., see Ma, S., JBHI Jan. 2021 47-58
Zhu, X., see Yu, Y., JBHI July 2021 2557-2566
Zhu, X., see Ouyang, C., JBHI Aug. 2021 3130-3140
Zhu, Y., see Chen, Z., JBHI May 2021 1673-1685
Zhu, Y., see Shi, W., JBHI July 2021 2376-2387
Zhu, Y., see Wang, Z., JBHI July 2021 2533-2544
Zhu, Z., see Liu, W., JBHI Aug. 2021 3073-3081
Zia, J.S., see Kimball, J.P., JBHI Sept. 2021 3351-3360
Zinman, L., see Bandini, A., JBHI April 2021 1111-1119
Zolgharni, M., see Ghatwary, N., JBHI Jan. 2021 131-142
Zou, Q., see Lyu, Y., JBHI June 2021 2329-2337
Zou, Q., see Niu, M., JBHI Sept. 2021 3668-3676
Zou, X., see Zhang, W., JBHI Jan. 2021 247-256
Zou, X., see Liu, B., JBHI Aug. 2021 3230-3239
Zoubir, A.M., see Seifert, A., JBHI Feb. 2021 547-558
Zuo, Q., Zhang, J., and Yang, Y.,  DMC-Fusion: Deep Multi-Cascade Fusion 

With Classifier-Based Feature Synthesis for Medical Multi-Modal Images; 
JBHI Sept. 2021 3438-3449

Zuo, Y., see Huang, P., JBHI April 2021 1206-1214
Zuo, Y., see Chen, Z., JBHI May 2021 1673-1685
Zuquete, A., see Pedrosa, M., JBHI June 2021 2172-2183

SUBJECT INDEX

Numeric

5G mobile communication
Guest Editorial AI and 5G Empowered Internet of Medical Things. Ahmed, 

S.H., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3688-3690

A

Acceleration measurement
Accurate Impact Loading Rate Estimation During Running via a Subject-In-

dependent Convolutional Neural Network Model and Optimal IMU Place-
ment. Tan, T., +, JBHI April 2021 1215-1222

Accelerometers
Accurate Impact Loading Rate Estimation During Running via a Subject-In-

dependent Convolutional Neural Network Model and Optimal IMU Place-
ment. Tan, T., +, JBHI April 2021 1215-1222

Adaptive Body Area Networks Using Kinematics and Biosignals. Moin, A., 
+, JBHI March 2021 623-633

Automated Detection of Real-World Falls: Modeled From People With Mul-
tiple Sclerosis. Mosquera-Lopez, C., +, JBHI June 2021 1975-1984

Novel Measures of Similarity and Asymmetry in Upper Limb Activities for 
Identifying Hemiparetic Severity in Stroke Survivors. Datta, S., +, JBHI 
June 2021 1964-1974

Probabilistic Modelling of Gait for Robust Passive Monitoring in Daily Life. 
Raykov, Y.P., +, JBHI June 2021 2293-2304

Wearables and Deep Learning Classify Fall Risk From Gait in Multiple Scle-
rosis. Meyer, B.M., +, JBHI May 2021 1824-1831

Accident prevention
Ubiquitous Fall Hazard Identification With Smart Insole. Chen, D., +, JBHI 

July 2021 2768-2776
Acoustic noise

Design and Comparative Performance of a Robust Lung Auscultation Sys-
tem for Noisy Clinical Settings. McLane, I., +, JBHI July 2021 2583-2594

Acoustic signal processing
A Graphical-User-Interface-Based Azimuth-Collection Method in Autono-

mous Auditory Localization of Real and Virtual Sound Sources. Cui, D., +, 
JBHI April 2021 988-996

A Robust Interpretable Deep Learning Classifier for Heart Anomaly Detection 
Without Segmentation. Dissanayake, T., +, JBHI June 2021 2162-2171

CNN-MoE Based Framework for Classification of Respiratory Anomalies 
and Lung Disease Detection. Pham, L., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 2938-2947

Design and Comparative Performance of a Robust Lung Auscultation Sys-
tem for Noisy Clinical Settings. McLane, I., +, JBHI July 2021 2583-2594

Adaptation models
Guest Editorial Innovative Data Analysis Methods for Biomedicine. Veltri, 

P., JBHI Nov. 2021 4066-4067
Adaptive filters

Deep Adaptive Blending Network for 3D Magnetic Resonance Image 
Denoising. Xu, Y., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3321-3331

Air traffic control
Prediction of Task Performance From Physiological Features of Stress Resil-

ience. Sarlija, M., +, JBHI June 2021 2150-2161
Alzheimer's disease

From Online Handwriting to Synthetic Images for Alzheimer's Disease 
Detection Using a Deep Transfer Learning Approach. Cilia, N.D., +, JBHI 
Dec. 2021 4243-4254

Amplitude modulation
Modulation Model of the Photoplethysmography Signal for Vital Sign 

Extraction. Chen, M., +, JBHI April 2021 969-977
Ant colony optimization

A Joint Tracking Approach via Ant Colony Evolution for Quantitative Cell 
Cycle Analysis. Xu, B., +, JBHI June 2021 2338-2349

Artificial intelligence
From Online Handwriting to Synthetic Images for Alzheimer's Disease 

Detection Using a Deep Transfer Learning Approach. Cilia, N.D., +, JBHI 
Dec. 2021 4243-4254

Guest Editorial AI and 5G Empowered Internet of Medical Things. Ahmed, 
S.H., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3688-3690

Guest Editorial Explainable AI: Towards Fairness, Accountability, Trans-
parency and Trust in Healthcare. Shaban-Nejad, A., +, JBHI July 2021 
2374-2375

Systematic Review of Artificial Intelligence in Acute Respiratory Distress 
Syndrome for COVID-19 Lung Patients: A Biomedical Imaging Perspec-
tive. Suri, J.S., +, JBHI Nov. 2021 4128-4139

Artificial organs
Toward a Fully Automated Artificial Pancreas System Using a Bioinspired 

Reinforcement Learning Design: In Silico Validation. Lee, S., +, JBHI Feb. 
2021 536-546
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Audio signal processing
CNN-MoE Based Framework for Classification of Respiratory Anomalies 

and Lung Disease Detection. Pham, L., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 2938-2947
Auditory evoked potentials

Trial-Specific Feature Performance on Single-Channel Auditory Mismatch 
Negativity Detection. Masoumi, P.M., +, JBHI April 2021 1062-1069

Auditory system
Evaluation of a Novel Speech-in-Noise Test for Hearing Screening: Classi-

fication Performance and Transducers’ Characteristics. Zanet, M., +, JBHI 
Dec. 2021 4300-4307

Augmented reality
Automatically Addressing System for Ultrasound-Guided Renal Biopsy Train-

ing Based on Augmented Reality. Guo, Z., +, JBHI May 2021 1495-1507
Authorization

A Secure IoT-Based Modern Healthcare System With Fault-Tolerant Deci-
sion Making Process. Gope, P., +, JBHI March 2021 862-873

Autoregressive processes
A Novel Switching State-Space Model for Post-ICU Mortality Prediction 

and Survival Analysis. Yin, Y., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3587-3595
Accurate Blood Pressure Estimation During Activities of Daily Living: A 

Wearable Cuffless Solution. Landry, C., +, JBHI July 2021 2510-2520
User Independent Estimations of Gait Events With Minimal Sensor Data. 

Donahue, S.R., +, JBHI May 2021 1583-1590

B

Backpropagation
Design Comorbidity Portfolios to Improve Treatment Cost Prediction of 

Asthma Using Machine Learning. Luo, L., +, JBHI June 2021 2237-2247
Band-pass filters

The Delineation of Fiducial Points for Non-Contact Radar Seismocardiogram 
Signals Without Concurrent ECG. Xia, Z., +, JBHI April 2021 1031-1040

Bayes methods
StoCast: Stochastic Disease Forecasting With Progression Uncertainty. 

Teng, X., +, JBHI March 2021 850-861
An Adaptive Kalman Filter Bank for ECG Denoising. Hesar, H.D., +, JBHI 

Jan. 2021 13-21
Classification of Opioid Usage Through Semi-Supervised Learning for Total 

Joint Replacement Patients. Lee, S., +, JBHI Jan. 2021 189-200
Copula-Based Data Augmentation on a Deep Learning Architecture for Car-

diac Sensor Fusion. Silva, D., +, JBHI July 2021 2521-2532
Kidney Level Lupus Nephritis Classification Using Uncertainty Guided 

Bayesian Convolutional Neural Networks. Cicalese, P.A., +, JBHI Feb. 
2021 315-324

Trail-Traced Threshold Test (T4) With a Weighted Binomial Distribution for 
a Psychophysical Test. Gong, Y., +, JBHI July 2021 2787-2800

Behavioral sciences computing
Behavioral Differences Between Subject Groups Identified Using Smart 

Homes and Change Point Detection. Sprint, G., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 559-567
Digital Phenotype for Childhood Internalizing Disorders: Less Positive Play 

and Promise for a Brief Assessment Battery. McGinnis, E.W., +, JBHI Aug. 
2021 3176-3184

Binary codes
Reversible Biosignal Steganography Approach for Authenticating Biosig-

nals Using Extended Binary Golay Code. Rahman, M.S., +, JBHI Jan. 
2021 35-46

Bio-optics
Automated Cardiac Pulse Cycle Analysis From Photoplethysmogram (PPG) 

Signals Generated From Fingertip Videos Captured Using a Smartphone to 
Measure Blood Hemoglobin Levels. Aziz, M.H., +, JBHI May 2021 1385-
1396

Bioacoustics
A Lightweight CNN Model for Detecting Respiratory Diseases From Lung 

Auscultation Sounds Using EMD-CWT-Based Hybrid Scalogram. Shuvo, 
S.B., +, JBHI July 2021 2595-2603

A Robust Interpretable Deep Learning Classifier for Heart Anomaly Detection 
Without Segmentation. Dissanayake, T., +, JBHI June 2021 2162-2171

Can Machine Learning Assist Locating the Excitation of Snore Sound? A 
Review. Qian, K., +, JBHI April 2021 1233-1246

Design and Comparative Performance of a Robust Lung Auscultation Sys-
tem for Noisy Clinical Settings. McLane, I., +, JBHI July 2021 2583-2594

Electronic Stethoscope Filtering Mimics the Perceived Sound Characteris-
tics of Acoustic Stethoscope. Rennoll, V., +, JBHI May 2021 1542-1549

Biochemistry
Basal Glucose Control in Type 1 Diabetes Using Deep Reinforcement 

Learning: An In Silico Validation. Zhu, T., +, JBHI April 2021 1223-1232
Circadian Phase Prediction From Non-Intrusive and Ambulatory Physiolog-

ical Data. Suarez, A., +, JBHI May 2021 1561-1571
Inter-Patient Classification With Encoded Peripheral Pulse Series and Multi-

Task Fusion CNN: Application in Type 2 Diabetes. Ouyang, C., +, JBHI 
Aug. 2021 3130-3140

Visualization of Protein-Drug Interactions for the Analysis of Drug Resis-
tance in Lung Cancer. Qureshi, R., +, JBHI May 2021 1839-1848

Bioelectric phenomena
Activation of Superficial and Deep Finger Flexors Through Transcutaneous 

Nerve Stimulation. Shin, H., +, JBHI July 2021 2575-2582
Adaptive Stimulation Profiles Modulation for Foot Drop Correction Using 

Functional Electrical Stimulation: A Proof of Concept Study. Li, Y., +, 
JBHI Jan. 2021 59-68

Inferring Respiratory and Circulatory Parameters from Electrical Impedance 
Tomography With Deep Recurrent Models. Strodthoff, N., +, JBHI Aug. 
2021 3105-3111

Bioelectric potentials
Characterization of Spatio-Temporal Cardiac Action Potential Variability at 

Baseline and Under b-Adrenergic Stimulation by Combined Unscented 
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Identification of Children at Risk of Schizophrenia via Deep Learning and 
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Reducing False Triggering Caused by Irrelevant Mental Activities in 
Brain-Computer Interface Based on Motor Imagery. Zhou, L., +, JBHI 
Sept. 2021 3638-3648
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Negativity Detection. Masoumi, P.M., +, JBHI April 2021 1062-1069

Wrist Torque Estimation via Electromyographic Motor Unit Decomposition 
and Image Reconstruction. Yu, Y., +, JBHI July 2021 2557-2566
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StoCast: Stochastic Disease Forecasting With Progression Uncertainty. 

Teng, X., +, JBHI March 2021 850-861
A Pathway Analysis Approach Using Petri Net. Mansoori, F., +, JBHI March 

2021 874-880
Early Detection of Alzheimer's Disease with Blood Plasma Proteins Using 

Support Vector Machines. Eke, C.S., +, JBHI Jan. 2021 218-226
Guest Editorial Explainable AI: Towards Fairness, Accountability, Trans-

parency and Trust in Healthcare. Shaban-Nejad, A., +, JBHI July 2021 
2374-2375

Guest Editorial: Camera-Based Monitoring for Pervasive Healthcare Infor-
matics. Wang, W., +, JBHI May 2021 1358-1360

MultiPredGO: Deep Multi-Modal Protein Function Prediction by Amalgam-
ating Protein Structure, Sequence, and Interaction Information. Giri, S.J., 
+, JBHI May 2021 1832-1838

rBPDL:Predicting RNA-Binding Proteins Using Deep Learning. Niu, M., +, 
JBHI Sept. 2021 3668-3676

scASK: A Novel Ensemble Framework for Classifying Cell Types Based on 
Single-cell RNA-seq Data. Liu, B., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 3230-3239

SCCLRR: A Robust Computational Method for Accurate Clustering Single 
Cell RNA-Seq Data. Zhang, W., +, JBHI Jan. 2021 247-256

WinBinVec: Cancer-Associated Protein-Protein Interaction Extraction and 
Identification of 20 Various Cancer Types and Metastasis Using Different 
Deep Learning Models. Abdollahi, S., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 4052-4063
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2D and 3D CT Radiomic Features Performance Comparison in Characteri-

zation of Gastric Cancer: A Multi-Center Study. Meng, L., +, JBHI March 
2021 755-763
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Prediction of Three-Dimensional Radiotherapy Optimal Dose Distributions 
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Biological systems
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iPro2L-PSTKNC: A Two-Layer Predictor for Discovering Various Types 

of Promoters by Position Specific of Nucleotide Composition. Lyu, Y., +, 
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Quantifying Intensities of Transcription Factor-DNA Binding by Learning 
From an Ensemble of Protein Binding Microarrays. Quan, L., +, JBHI July 
2021 2811-2819

Tracking Neutrophil Migration in Zebrafish Model Using Multi-Channel 
Feature Learning. Moghadam, M.R., +, JBHI April 2021 1197-1205
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Deep Feature Representations for Variable-Sized Regions of Interest in 

Breast Histopathology. Mercan, C., +, JBHI June 2021 2041-2049
Deep Learning Methods for Lung Cancer Segmentation in Whole-Slide 

Histopathology Images—The ACDC@LungHP Challenge 2019. Li, Z., +, 
JBHI Feb. 2021 429-440

Deep Learning With Conformal Prediction for Hierarchical Analysis of 
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Three-Dimensional Multiscale Fuzzy Entropy: Validation and Application 
to Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis. Gaudencio, A.S.F., +, JBHI Jan. 2021 
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Towards Automatic Protein Co-Expression Quantification in Immunohisto-
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Loss for Pathological Diagnosis of Cervical Precancerous Lesions. Meng, 
Z., +, JBHI July 2021 2673-2685
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A Joint Tracking Approach via Ant Colony Evolution for Quantitative Cell 

Cycle Analysis. Xu, B., +, JBHI June 2021 2338-2349
Association Mining to Identify Microbe Drug Interactions Based on Het-

erogeneous Network Embedding Representation. Long, Y., +, JBHI Jan. 
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Chromosome Classification and Straightening Based on an Interleaved and 
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Attention Mechanism Based Method for Predicting Drug-Disease Associ-
ations. Xuan, P., +, JBHI May 2021 1793-1804

iPro2L-PSTKNC: A Two-Layer Predictor for Discovering Various Types 
of Promoters by Position Specific of Nucleotide Composition. Lyu, Y., +, 
JBHI June 2021 2329-2337

Quantifying Intensities of Transcription Factor-DNA Binding by Learning 
From an Ensemble of Protein Binding Microarrays. Quan, L., +, JBHI July 
2021 2811-2819

Tracking Neutrophil Migration in Zebrafish Model Using Multi-Channel 
Feature Learning. Moghadam, M.R., +, JBHI April 2021 1197-1205

Biomechanics
A Deep Learning Localization Method for Measuring Abdominal Muscle 

Dimensions in Ultrasound Images. Saleh, A., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3865-3873
A Home-Based Bilateral Rehabilitation System With sEMG-based Real-

Time Variable Stiffness. Liu, Y., +, JBHI May 2021 1529-1541
A New Force Myography-Based Approach for Continuous Estimation of 

Knee Joint Angle in Lower Limb Amputees and Able-Bodied Subjects. 
Kumar, A., +, JBHI March 2021 701-710

A Spatio-Temporal Attention-Based Model for Infant Movement Assess-
ment From Videos. Nguyen-Thai, B., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3911-3920

Accurate Ballistocardiogram Based Heart Rate Estimation Using an Array 
of Load Cells in a Hospital Bed. Jung, H., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3373-3383
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Acoustic Emissions From Loaded and Unloaded Knees to Assess Joint 
Health in Patients With Juvenile Idiopathic Arthritis. Gharehbaghi, S., +, 
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Activation of Superficial and Deep Finger Flexors Through Transcutaneous 
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Feb. 2021 602-612

Non-Invasive Heart Rate Estimation From Ballistocardiograms Using Bidi-
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Identifying Hemiparetic Severity in Stroke Survivors. Datta, S., +, JBHI 
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Probabilistic Modelling of Gait for Robust Passive Monitoring in Daily Life. 
Raykov, Y.P., +, JBHI June 2021 2293-2304

Quantifying Axial Spine Images Using Object-Specific Bi-Path Network. 
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Quantifying Spatial Activation Patterns of Motor Units in Finger Extensor 
Muscles. Jiang, X., +, JBHI March 2021 647-655

Single-Stage Intake Gesture Detection Using CTC Loss and Extended Prefix 
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Wearables and Deep Learning Classify Fall Risk From Gait in Multiple Scle-
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Wrist Torque Estimation via Electromyographic Motor Unit Decomposition 
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CDP-UA: Cognitive Data Processing Method Wearable Sensor Data Uncer-

tainty Analysis in the Internet of Things Assisted Smart Medical Health-
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Circulating Nurse Assistant: Non-Contact Body Centric Gesture Recogni-
tion Towards Reducing Latrogenic Contamination. Zhao, N., +, JBHI June 
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Activation of Superficial and Deep Finger Flexors Through Transcutaneous 

Nerve Stimulation. Shin, H., +, JBHI July 2021 2575-2582
Adaptive Stimulation Profiles Modulation for Foot Drop Correction Using 

Functional Electrical Stimulation: A Proof of Concept Study. Li, Y., +, 
JBHI Jan. 2021 59-68

An Ensemble of Hyperdimensional Classifiers: Hardware-Friendly 
Short-Latency Seizure Detection With Automatic iEEG Electrode Selec-
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Probabilistic Modelling of Gait for Robust Passive Monitoring in Daily Life. 
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“Automatic Ingestion Monitor Version 2” – A Novel Wearable Device for 

Automatic Food Intake Detection and Passive Capture of Food Images. 
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Accurate Ballistocardiogram Based Heart Rate Estimation Using an Array 
of Load Cells in a Hospital Bed. Jung, H., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3373-3383

Electronic Stethoscope Filtering Mimics the Perceived Sound Characteris-
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Mining Pre-Surgical Patterns Able to Discriminate Post-Surgical Outcomes 
in the Oncological Domain. Alexandre, L., +, JBHI July 2021 2421-2434

Non-Invasive Capillary Blood Pressure Measurement Enabling Early Detec-
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2877-2886

Possible Contexts of Use for In Silico Trials Methodologies: A Consen-
sus-Based Review. Viceconti, M., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3977-3982

Towards User-Friendly Wearable Platforms for Monitoring Unconstrained 
Indoor and Outdoor Activities. Rezaei, A., +, JBHI March 2021 674-684

Wearable Cuff-Less Blood Pressure Estimation at Home via Pulse Transit 
Time. Ganti, V.G., +, JBHI June 2021 1926-1937

Biomedical imaging
Guest Editorial Multi-Modal Computing for Biomedical Intelligence Sys-

tems. Zheng, G., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3256-3257
Systematic Review of Artificial Intelligence in Acute Respiratory Distress 

Syndrome for COVID-19 Lung Patients: A Biomedical Imaging Perspec-
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Automatic Food Intake Detection and Passive Capture of Food Images. 
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A Data-Driven Approach to Transfer Function Analysis for Superior Dis-
criminative Power: Optimized Assessment of Dynamic Cerebral Autoreg-
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A Multichannel Intraluminal Impedance Gastroesophageal Reflux Charac-
terization Algorithm Based On Sparse Representation. Rasouli, A., +, JBHI 
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A New Force Myography-Based Approach for Continuous Estimation of 
Knee Joint Angle in Lower Limb Amputees and Able-Bodied Subjects. 
Kumar, A., +, JBHI March 2021 701-710
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dependent Convolutional Neural Network Model and Optimal IMU Place-
ment. Tan, T., +, JBHI April 2021 1215-1222

Automated Cardiac Pulse Cycle Analysis From Photoplethysmogram (PPG) 
Signals Generated From Fingertip Videos Captured Using a Smartphone to 
Measure Blood Hemoglobin Levels. Aziz, M.H., +, JBHI May 2021 1385-
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Doppler Radar for the Extraction of Biomechanical Parameters in Gait Anal-
ysis. Seifert, A., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 547-558

Errors-in-Variables Modeling of Personalized Treatment-Response Trajecto-
ries. Zhang, G., +, JBHI Jan. 2021 201-208

Estimating Left Ventricle Ejection Fraction Levels Using Circadian Heart 
Rate Variability Features and Support Vector Regression Models. Alk-
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Estimation of Instantaneous Oxygen Uptake During Exercise and Daily 
Activities Using a Wearable Cardio-Electromechanical and Environmental 
Sensor. Shandhi, M.M.H., +, JBHI March 2021 634-646
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Sleeve for Knee Angle Monitoring: An IMU-POF Sensor Fusion System. 
Vargas-Valencia, L.S., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 465-474

The Delineation of Fiducial Points for Non-Contact Radar Seismocardiogram 
Signals Without Concurrent ECG. Xia, Z., +, JBHI April 2021 1031-1040

The Effect of Hypoglycemia on Spectral Moments in EEG Epochs of Differ-
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Towards User-Friendly Wearable Platforms for Monitoring Unconstrained 
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Phase Measurement Using Functional Near-Infrared Spectroscopy. Liang, 
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Accurate and Feasible Deep Learning Based Semi-Automatic Segmentation 
in CT for Radiomics Analysis in Pancreatic Neuroendocrine Neoplasms. 
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Altered Time-Frequency Feature in Default Mode Network of Autism Based 
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B-Tensor: Brain Connectome Tensor Factorization for Alzheimer's Disease. 
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Deep Learning-Based End-to-End Diagnosis System for Avascular Necrosis 
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Variation-Aware Federated Learning With Multi-Source Decentralized Med-
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A Comprehensive Study on Colorectal Polyp Segmentation With 

ResUNet++, Conditional Random Field and Test-Time Augmentation. 
Jha, D., +, JBHI June 2021 2029-2040
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Accurate Retinal Vessel Segmentation in Color Fundus Images via Fully 
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Attention-Guided Multi-Branch Convolutional Neural Network for Mito-
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Signals Generated From Fingertip Videos Captured Using a Smartphone to 
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Automatic Acetowhite Lesion Segmentation via Specular Reflection 
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Boundary Aware U-Net for Retinal Layers Segmentation in Optical Coher-
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Convolutional Network With Twofold Feature Augmentation for Diabetic 
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July 2021 2686-2697
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Deep Learning Methods for Lung Cancer Segmentation in Whole-Slide 
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Remote Pulse Rate Detection. Woyczyk, A., +, JBHI May 2021 1361-1372
An Ensemble of Hyperdimensional Classifiers: Hardware-Friendly 
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M., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 3112-3120

Lexicon Knowledge Boosted Interaction Graph Network for Adverse Drug 
Reaction Recognition From Social Media. Li, Z., +, JBHI July 2021 2777-
2786

Limitations of Transformers on Clinical Text Classification. Gao, S., +, JBHI 
Sept. 2021 3596-3607

Multiple Embeddings Enhanced Multi-Graph Neural Networks for Chinese 
Healthcare Named Entity Recognition. Lee, L., +, JBHI July 2021 2801-
2810

Three-dimensional displays
Estimation of Apnea-Hypopnea Index Using Deep Learning On 3-D Cranio-

facial Scans. Hanif, U., +, JBHI Nov. 2021 4185-4194
Time of flight spectra

3D Camera and Pulse Oximeter for Respiratory Events Detection. Coronel, 
C., +, JBHI Jan. 2021 181-188

Time series
A Comprehensive Explanation Framework for Biomedical Time Series 

Classification. Ivaturi, P., +, JBHI July 2021 2398-2408
Augmenting Neuromuscular Disease Detection Using Optimally Parameter-

ized Weighted Visibility Graph. Bose, R., +, JBHI March 2021 685-692
Behavioral Differences Between Subject Groups Identified Using Smart 

Homes and Change Point Detection. Sprint, G., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 559-567
Circadian Phase Prediction From Non-Intrusive and Ambulatory Physiolog-

ical Data. Suarez, A., +, JBHI May 2021 1561-1571
Early Detection of Late Onset Sepsis in Premature Infants Using Visibility 

Graph Analysis of Heart Rate Variability. Leon, C., +, JBHI April 2021 
1006-1017

Exploiting Causality for Improved Prediction of Patient Volumes by Gauss-
ian Processes. Feng, G., +, JBHI July 2021 2487-2496

Multi-Scale Time-Series Kernel-Based Learning Method for Brain Disease 
Diagnosis. Zhang, Z., +, JBHI Jan. 2021 209-217

Non-Invasive Heart Rate Estimation From Ballistocardiograms Using Bidi-
rectional LSTM Regression. Jiao, C., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3396-3407

SleepPoseNet: Multi-View Learning for Sleep Postural Transition Recog-
nition Using UWB. Piriyajitakonkij, M., +, JBHI April 2021 1305-1314

Uncertainty-Aware Deep Ensembles for Reliable and Explainable Predic-
tions of Clinical Time Series. Wickstrom, K., +, JBHI July 2021 2435-2444

Time-frequency analysis
Heartbeats Classification Using Hybrid Time-Frequency Analysis and Trans-

fer Learning Based on ResNet. Zhang, Y., +, JBHI Nov. 2021 4175-4184
Tomography

Attention-RefNet: Interactive Attention Refinement Network for Infected 
Area Segmentation of COVID-19. Kitrungrotsakul, T., +, JBHI July 2021 
2363-2373

Topology
Attention-Aware Residual Network Based Manifold Learning for White 

Blood Cells Classification. Huang, P., +, JBHI April 2021 1206-1214
Tracking

Tracking Neutrophil Migration in Zebrafish Model Using Multi-Channel 
Feature Learning. Moghadam, M.R., +, JBHI April 2021 1197-1205

Training
Evaluation of a Novel Speech-in-Noise Test for Hearing Screening: Classi-

fication Performance and Transducers’ Characteristics. Zanet, M., +, JBHI 
Dec. 2021 4300-4307

Self-Ensembling Co-Training Framework for Semi-Supervised COVID-19 
CT Segmentation. Li, C., +, JBHI Nov. 2021 4140-4151

Trajectory
Towards Predictive Analysis on Disease Progression: A Variational Hawkes 

Process Model. Sun, Z., +, JBHI Nov. 2021 4195-4206
Transducers

Evaluation of a Novel Speech-in-Noise Test for Hearing Screening: Classi-
fication Performance and Transducers’ Characteristics. Zanet, M., +, JBHI 
Dec. 2021 4300-4307

Transfer functions
A Data-Driven Approach to Transfer Function Analysis for Superior Dis-

criminative Power: Optimized Assessment of Dynamic Cerebral Autoreg-
ulation. Liu, J., +, JBHI April 2021 909-921

A Graphical-User-Interface-Based Azimuth-Collection Method in Autono-
mous Auditory Localization of Real and Virtual Sound Sources. Cui, D., +, 
JBHI April 2021 988-996

Transfer learning
From Online Handwriting to Synthetic Images for Alzheimer's Disease 

Detection Using a Deep Transfer Learning Approach. Cilia, N.D., +, JBHI 
Dec. 2021 4243-4254

Heartbeats Classification Using Hybrid Time-Frequency Analysis and Trans-
fer Learning Based on ResNet. Zhang, Y., +, JBHI Nov. 2021 4175-4184

Transforms
Sleep Staging Using Plausibility Score: A Novel Feature Selection Method 

Based on Metric Learning. Zhang, T., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 577-590
Trust management

Guest Editorial Explainable AI: Towards Fairness, Accountability, Trans-
parency and Trust in Healthcare. Shaban-Nejad, A., +, JBHI July 2021 
2374-2375

Trusted computing
An Accurate Deep Learning Model for Clinical Entity Recognition From 

Clinical Notes. Moqurrab, S.A., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3804-3811
Tumors

2D and 3D CT Radiomic Features Performance Comparison in Characteri-
zation of Gastric Cancer: A Multi-Center Study. Meng, L., +, JBHI March 
2021 755-763

A Deep Learning Approach for Colonoscopy Pathology WSI Analysis: 
Accurate Segmentation and Classification. Feng, R., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 
3700-3708

A Deep Learning Radiomics Model to Identify Poor Outcome in COVID-19 
Patients With Underlying Health Conditions: A Multicenter Study. Wang, 
S., +, JBHI July 2021 2353-2362

A Multiprocessing Scheme for PET Image Pre-Screening, Noise Reduction, 
Segmentation and Lesion Partitioning. Cui, R., +, JBHI May 2021 1699-
1711
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A Visually Interpretable Deep Learning Framework for Histopathological 
Image-Based Skin Cancer Diagnosis. Jiang, S., +, JBHI May 2021 1483-
1494

Antibody Supervised Training of a Deep Learning Based Algorithm for 
Leukocyte Segmentation in Papillary Thyroid Carcinoma. Stenman, S., +, 
JBHI Feb. 2021 422-428

Bridging the Gap Between 2D and 3D Contexts in CT Volume for Liver and 
Tumor Segmentation. Song, L., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3450-3459

Deep Reinforcement Learning for Weakly-Supervised Lymph Node Seg-
mentation in CT Images. Li, Z., +, JBHI March 2021 774-783

Early Prediction of Response to Neoadjuvant Chemotherapy in Breast Cancer 
Sonography Using Siamese Convolutional Neural Networks. Byra, M., +, 
JBHI March 2021 797-805

Effective Clustering for Single Cell Sequencing Cancer Data. Ciccolella, S., +, 
JBHI Nov. 2021 4068-4078

GCSBA-Net: Gabor-Based and Cascade Squeeze Bi-Attention Network for 
Gland Segmentation. Wen, Z., +, JBHI April 2021 1185-1196

HDC-Net: Hierarchical Decoupled Convolution Network for Brain Tumor 
Segmentation. Luo, Z., +, JBHI March 2021 737-745

Identification of lncRNA Signature Associated With Pan-Cancer Prognosis. 
Bao, G., +, JBHI June 2021 2317-2328

Measuring Domain Shift for Deep Learning in Histopathology. Stacke, K., +, 
JBHI Feb. 2021 325-336

Method of Tumor Pathological Micronecrosis Quantification Via Deep 
Learning From Label Fuzzy Proportions. Ye, Q., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3288-
3299

Mining Pre-Surgical Patterns Able to Discriminate Post-Surgical Outcomes 
in the Oncological Domain. Alexandre, L., +, JBHI July 2021 2421-2434

Modeling Texture in Deep 3D CNN for Survival Analysis. Chaddad, A., +, 
JBHI July 2021 2454-2462

Multi-Task Learning for Registering Images With Large Deformation. Du, 
B., +, JBHI May 2021 1624-1633

Multimodal Spatial Attention Module for Targeting Multimodal PET-CT 
Lung Tumor Segmentation. Fu, X., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3507-3516

Quantitative Whole Slide Assessment of Tumor-Infiltrating CD8-Positive 
Lymphocytes in ER-Positive Breast Cancer in Relation to Clinical Out-
come. Krijgsman, D., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 381-392

Seamless Virtual Whole Slide Image Synthesis and Validation Using Per-
ceptual Embedding Consistency. Lahiani, A., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 403-411

Self-Learning for Weakly Supervised Gleason Grading of Local Patterns. 
Silva-Rodriguez, J., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 3094-3104

Structure Correction for Robust Volume Segmentation in Presence of 
Tumors. Sahu, P., +, JBHI April 2021 1151-1162

The Effect of Quality Control on Accuracy of Digital Pathology Image Anal-
ysis. Wright, A.I., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 307-314

Towards Automatic Protein Co-Expression Quantification in Immunohisto-
chemical TMA Slides. Solorzano, L., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 393-402

Unsupervised Tumor Characterization via Conditional Generative Adversar-
ial Networks. Vu, Q.D., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 348-357

Visualization of Protein-Drug Interactions for the Analysis of Drug Resis-
tance in Lung Cancer. Qureshi, R., +, JBHI May 2021 1839-1848

U

Ultra wideband antennas
SleepPoseNet: Multi-View Learning for Sleep Postural Transition Recog-

nition Using UWB. Piriyajitakonkij, M., +, JBHI April 2021 1305-1314
Ultra wideband communication

Attention-Based LSTM for Non-Contact Sleep Stage Classification Using 
IR-UWB Radar. Kwon, H.B., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3844-3853

Ultra wideband radar
Attention-Based LSTM for Non-Contact Sleep Stage Classification Using 

IR-UWB Radar. Kwon, H.B., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3844-3853
Fall Detection With UWB Radars and CNN-LSTM Architecture. Maitre, J., +, 

JBHI April 2021 1273-1283
SleepPoseNet: Multi-View Learning for Sleep Postural Transition Recog-

nition Using UWB. Piriyajitakonkij, M., +, JBHI April 2021 1305-1314

Ultrasonic imaging
User-Intended Doppler Measurement Type Prediction Combining CNNs 

With Smart Post-Processing. Gilbert, A., +, JBHI June 2021 2113-2124
Unsupervised learning

A Deep Learning–Based Unsupervised Method to Impute Missing Values in 
Patient Records for Improved Management of Cardiovascular Patients. Xu, 
D., +, JBHI June 2021 2260-2272

Curriculum Feature Alignment Domain Adaptation for Epithelium-Stroma 
Classification in Histopathological Images. Qi, Q., +, JBHI April 2021 
1163-1172

Deep Semisupervised Multitask Learning Model and Its Interpretability for 
Survival Analysis. Chi, S., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 3185-3196

Generalized Fixation Invariant Nuclei Detection Through Domain Adapta-
tion Based Deep Learning. Valkonen, M., +, JBHI May 2021 1747-1757

Low-Dimensional Subject Representation-Based Transfer Learning in EEG 
Decoding. Jeng, P., +, JBHI June 2021 1915-1925

Seamless Virtual Whole Slide Image Synthesis and Validation Using Per-
ceptual Embedding Consistency. Lahiani, A., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 403-411

Unsupervised Eye Blink Artifact Detection From EEG With Gaussian Mix-
ture Model. Cao, J., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 2895-2905

Unsupervised Self-Adaptive Auditory Attention Decoding. Geirnaert, S., +, 
JBHI Oct. 2021 3955-3966

Unsupervised Tumor Characterization via Conditional Generative Adversar-
ial Networks. Vu, Q.D., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 348-357

V

Vaccines
A Vaccination Simulator for COVID-19: Effective and Sterilizing Immuni-

zation Cases. Karabay, A., +, JBHI Dec. 2021 4317-4327
Ventilators

Integrated Clinical and CT Based Artificial Intelligence Nomogram for Pre-
dicting Severity and Need for Ventilator Support in COVID-19 Patients: A 
Multi-Site Study. Hiremath, A., +, JBHI Nov. 2021 4110-4118

Vibrations
Accurate Ballistocardiogram Based Heart Rate Estimation Using an Array 

of Load Cells in a Hospital Bed. Jung, H., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3373-3383
Video cameras

Preterm Newborn Presence Detection in Incubator and Open Bed Using 
Deep Transfer Learning. Weber, R., +, JBHI May 2021 1419-1428

Video recording
Non-Contact HR Monitoring via Smartphone and Webcam During Different 

Respiratory Maneuvers and Body Movements. Shoushan, M.M., +, JBHI 
Feb. 2021 602-612

Video signal processing
A Comprehensive Study on Colorectal Polyp Segmentation With 

ResUNet++, Conditional Random Field and Test-Time Augmentation. 
Jha, D., +, JBHI June 2021 2029-2040

A Heart Rate Monitoring Framework for Real-World Drivers Using Remote 
Photoplethysmography. Huang, P., +, JBHI May 2021 1397-1408

A Spatio-Temporal Attention-Based Model for Infant Movement Assess-
ment From Videos. Nguyen-Thai, B., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3911-3920

Counting Bites and Recognizing Consumed Food from Videos for Passive 
Dietary Monitoring. Qiu, J., +, JBHI May 2021 1471-1482

Keyframe Extraction From Laparoscopic Videos via Diverse and Weighted 
Dictionary Selection. Ma, M., +, JBHI May 2021 1686-1698

Learning Spatiotemporal Features for Esophageal Abnormality Detection 
From Endoscopic Videos. Ghatwary, N., +, JBHI Jan. 2021 131-142

Non-Contact HR Monitoring via Smartphone and Webcam During Different 
Respiratory Maneuvers and Body Movements. Shoushan, M.M., +, JBHI 
Feb. 2021 602-612

Preterm Newborn Presence Detection in Incubator and Open Bed Using 
Deep Transfer Learning. Weber, R., +, JBHI May 2021 1419-1428

Video-Based Detection of Generalized Tonic-Clonic Seizures Using Deep 
Learning. Yang, Y., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 2997-3008

Video surveillance
Infant Facial Expression Analysis: Towards a Real-Time Video Monitoring 

System Using R-CNN and HMM. Li, C., +, JBHI May 2021 1429-1440
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Virtual reality
The Current Research of Combining Multi-Modal Brain-Computer Inter-

faces With Virtual Reality. Wen, D., +, JBHI Sept. 2021 3278-3287
Vision

Trail-Traced Threshold Test (T4) With a Weighted Binomial Distribution for 
a Psychophysical Test. Gong, Y., +, JBHI July 2021 2787-2800

Vision defects
Computer-Aided Intraoperative Toric Intraocular Lens Positioning and 

Alignment During Cataract Surgery. Zhai, Y., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3921-
3932

DeepUWF: An Automated Ultra-Wide-Field Fundus Screening System via 
Deep Learning. Zhang, W., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 2988-2996

Open-Source Automatic Segmentation of Ocular Structures and Biomark-
ers of Microbial Keratitis on Slit-Lamp Photography Images Using Deep 
Learning. Loo, J., +, JBHI Jan. 2021 88-99

Trail-Traced Threshold Test (T4) With a Weighted Binomial Distribution for 
a Psychophysical Test. Gong, Y., +, JBHI July 2021 2787-2800

Visual databases
Combating Ambiguity for Hash-Code Learning in Medical Instance 

Retrieval. Fang, J., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3943-3954
Visual evoked potentials

Attention-Based Parallel Multiscale Convolutional Neural Network for 
Visual Evoked Potentials EEG Classification. Gao, Z., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 
2887-2894

Reducing False Triggering Caused by Irrelevant Mental Activities in 
Brain-Computer Interface Based on Motor Imagery. Zhou, L., +, JBHI 
Sept. 2021 3638-3648

Visual perception
Trail-Traced Threshold Test (T4) With a Weighted Binomial Distribution for 

a Psychophysical Test. Gong, Y., +, JBHI July 2021 2787-2800
Voltammetry (chemical analysis)

An FSCV Deep Neural Network: Development, Pruning, and Acceleration 
on an FPGA. Zhang, Z., +, JBHI June 2021 2248-2259
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Waveform analysis
Intelligent Oscillometric System for Automatic Detection of Peripheral Arte-

rial Disease. Forghani, N., +, JBHI Aug. 2021 3209-3218
Wavelet transforms

A Lightweight CNN Model for Detecting Respiratory Diseases From Lung 
Auscultation Sounds Using EMD-CWT-Based Hybrid Scalogram. Shuvo, 
S.B., +, JBHI July 2021 2595-2603

A Novel Automated Blood Pressure Estimation Algorithm Using Sequences 
of Korotkoff Sounds. Argha, A., +, JBHI April 2021 1257-1264

An Adaptive Kalman Filter Bank for ECG Denoising. Hesar, H.D., +, JBHI 
Jan. 2021 13-21

Automatic Eyeblink Artifact Removal From EEG Signal Using Wavelet 
Transform With Heuristically Optimized Threshold. Phadikar, S., +, JBHI 
Feb. 2021 475-484

Graph Based Multichannel Feature Fusion for Wrist Pulse Diagnosis. Zhang, 
Q., +, JBHI Oct. 2021 3732-3743

Wearable computers
“Automatic Ingestion Monitor Version 2” – A Novel Wearable Device for 

Automatic Food Intake Detection and Passive Capture of Food Images. 
Doulah, A., +, JBHI Feb. 2021 568-576

Counting Bites and Recognizing Consumed Food from Videos for Passive 
Dietary Monitoring. Qiu, J., +, JBHI May 2021 1471-1482

Smartphone- and Smartwatch-Based Remote Characterisation of Ambulation 
in Multiple Sclerosis During the Two-Minute Walk Test. Creagh, A.P., +, 
JBHI March 2021 838-849

Wearable sensors
A Home Telemedicine System for Continuous Respiratory Monitoring. 

Angelucci, A., +, JBHI April 2021 1247-1256
Recommendation to Use Wearable-Based mHealth in Closed-Loop Man-

agement of Acute Cardiovascular Disease Patients During the COVID-19 
Pandemic. Ji, N., +, JBHI April 2021 903-908

Toward a Remote Assessment of Walking Bout and Speed: Application in 
Patients With Multiple Sclerosis. Atrsaei, A., +, JBHI Nov. 2021 4217-
4228

Wireless channels
Adaptive Body Area Networks Using Kinematics and Biosignals. Moin, A., +, 

JBHI March 2021 623-633
Wireless sensor networks

Adaptive Body Area Networks Using Kinematics and Biosignals. Moin, A., +, 
JBHI March 2021 623-633

X

X-ray imaging
Choquet Integral and Coalition Game-Based Ensemble of Deep Learning 

Models for COVID-19 Screening From Chest X-Ray Images. Bhowal, P., +, 
JBHI Dec. 2021 4328-4339

Deep Learning for Diagnosis and Segmentation of Pneumothorax: The 
Results on the Kaggle Competition and Validation Against Radiologists. 
Tolkachev, A., +, JBHI May 2021 1660-1672


